and the Target Group. 

3.  Size of agreement (a) AcquireCo Note Subscription Agreement: USD 
20,000,000 (United States Dollars Twenty Million). 

(b) Guarantees by the Company: Guarantees to cover the 
Credit Facilities and the Guarantees aggregating to USD 
150,000,000 (United States Dollars One Hundred and Fifty 
Million) 

(c) Security provided by the Company: 

• Pari passu charge by way of hypothecation over 

movable fixed assets of the Company to secure the 
Investor Facilities and the Guarantees. 

• Pari passu charge by way of mortgage over 

immovable properties of the Company to secure

[...]

indemnity or 
becoming a surety viz. 
brief details of 
agreement entered (if 
any) including 
significant terms and 
conditions, including 
amount of guarantee. 

(a) Guarantee cover over the Credit Facilities and Guarantees 
that aggregate to USD 150,000,000 (United States Dollars 
One Hundred and Fifty Million). 

(b) Nature of Guarantee: Irrevocable and unconditional 

continuing guarantee, 

(c) Nature of Indemnity: Guarantor to indemnify finance 
parties against any cost, loss or liability if guaranteed 
obligations become unenforceable, invalid or illegal,